CAMPUS ACCESS ORDER

WHEREAS, on March 17, 2020, the Board of Trustees of the Santa Monica Community College District adopted a resolution finding that emergency conditions exist at Santa Monica College as a result of the COVID-19 global pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the resolution authorized the Superintendent/President to restrict entry to Santa Monica College as circumstances warranted; and

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2020, an emergency closure order was approved; and

WHEREAS, this order repeals and replaces the March 18, 2020 emergency closure order,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. Any person subject to the Santa Monica College SARS-CoV-2 (COVID-19) Vaccination Program (https://www.smc.edu/news/coronavirus/vaccines.php) shall enter College property only in compliance with its provisions.
- 2. Any person attending an athletic event, performance, or similar event shall be required as a condition of attendance to show proof of full vaccination or the results of a negative PCR test collected within three days prior to the date of attendance.

September 28, 2021

Date

Dr. Kathryn E. Jeffery Superintendent/President